Value Analysis Summary:
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
Echelon Circular™
Needed: An optimized stapling solution that reduces
leaks without compromising perfusion
Tissue tension, poor blood supply and variable tissue thickness can compromise
the anastomosis and lead to significant complications.1 Among complications,
anastomotic leaks are a dominant surgical concern due to their high

each cube represents a space measuring 5mm
Claims compared to Medtronic DST Series™ EEA™ Stapler
Based on benchtop testing
* Users firing in a porcine model, comparing Ethicon CDH29P (n=15) to Medtronic Covidien EEA2835 (n=15), p=0.003.
# Benchtop testing (2-sample t test), comparing Ethicon CDH29P to Medtronic EEA2835, p=0.001.
Less overcompression and less tissue damage16*
•	 Ethicon’s portfolio of circular staplers with adjustable compression had less
unacceptable tissue damage than Medtronic's fixed compression circular staplers16#
Simplified inventory management
•	 Accommodates a range of tissue thicknesses†
Controlled Tissue Compression
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
Tissue compression scale
* In-vitro collagen tissue model with Ethicon Circular Staplers, 56 out of 136 collagen tissues exhibited overcompression with adjustable compression (CDH29A), vs. 48 out of
48 Medtronic circular staplers with fixed compression (EEA28 with green cartridge), and 19 out of 232 collagen tissues exhibited unacceptable tissue damage with adjustable
compression (CDH29A), vs. 32 out of 232 with maximal compression (CDH29A), and vs. 29 out of 88 with Medtronic fixed compression (EEA28 with green cartridge). Unacceptable
tissue damage was defined as cases where the damage exceeded half of the collagen thickness.
# In-vitro collagen tissue model with Ethicon Circular Staplers, 19 out of 232 collagen tissues exhibited unacceptable tissue damage with adjustable compression (CDH29A), vs. 29 out
of 88 with Medtronic fixed compression (EEA28 with green cartridge). Unacceptable injury was defined as cases where the damage exceeded half of the collagen thickness.
† Adjustable Closed Staple Height of 1.5-2.2mm per Instructions for Use.

•	 The batteries are not reusable and do not need to be sterilized
•	 Do not use Ethylene Oxide (EtO) process for battery pack
Simple Green D Pro 3® is a registered trademark of Sunshine Makers, Inc.
		  *In the event that the battery pack needs to be decontaminated before disposal, follow this process between Steps 1 and 2:
		  •	 Use a soft bristle brush to clean the battery pack surface with a neutral pH detergent or neutral pH enzymatic detergent
	 (eg, Simple Green D Pro 3®; 10% bleach; 70% isopropyl alcohol), prepared according to the manufacturer’s instructions
		  •	 Thoroughly scrub areas that contain crevices
		  •	 Thoroughly wipe off detergent with lukewarm tap water (DO NOT SUBMERGE IN WATER OR DETERGENTS)
		  •	 Visually inspect to ensure the debris is removed; repeat cleaning if necessary to obtain a visually clean battery pack
The ECHELON CIRCULAR Powered Stapler is available in four sizes to allow proper matching of
device to diameter of the lumen.
System components and codes
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
	 CODE	 DIAMETER	 QUANTITY PER SALES UNIT
	 CDH23P	 23mm	 3
	 CDH25P	 25mm	 3
	 CDH29P	 29mm	 3
	 CDH31P	 31mm	 3
Please refer always to the Instructions for Use / Package Insert that come
with the device for the most current and complete instructions.
The third party trademarks used herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.
Ethicon Endo-Surgery (Europe) GmbH